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EYAHT Vacation Schedule 2013/2014
T7ywVD — 2'IYWD

*We do not accept new students during the months of Elul/Tishrei. Whoever wants to be a part
of our Elul program must be present from Wednesday, 1 Elul, August 7™.

==Due to unforeseen circumstances changes can occur during the year.

Elul Term
Tuesday, August 6 3%'% | Yom Kippur Katan Prayers *
Advisable and recommended to attend services.
Wednesday, August 7™ 7178’8 | 10:30-1:50: Scheduling for new term
7:30pm: Dinner and orientation with
Rebbitzen Weinberg. ALL students must
be present.
Thursday, August 8" 72% 3 | Start of new term 7702
Motzei Shabbos, August 72873 | First night of Selichos, all students required
31 to attend. (services at midnight for 1 hour).
Sunday, Sept. 1* 72% "3 | Morning after Selichos,
Classes start at 11:00am

el Rosh Hashanah and Yom Kippur are part of the school program and NOT a vacation.

Succos is vacation time.

Wednesday night, Sept. Y9 va % - | Rosh Hashana (immediately followed by

4™ — Shabbos, Sept. 7™ »wn 3 Shabbos) Students celebrate Rosh Hashana
together at Aish HaTorah - Old City
(obligatory attendance)

Sunday, Sept. 8" nny) »~wn 1) | Fast of Gedalya (postponed)
No school

Friday, Sept. 13" MWN 'Y | Erev Yom Kippur

Friday Night, Sept 13" — - ’W“,;:,:Z Yom Kippur — students observe together

Shabbos, Sept. 14t h

at Aish HaTorah — Old City (obligatory
attendance)

Sunday, Sept 15" -
Monday, Sept. 16"

MWN 20 /x>

Two-day Learning Program in preparation
for Succos

Tuesday, Sept. 17" —
Thursday, Oct. 3rd

—»wn»
"N v

Succos vacation

* Special prayers said in Shul the day before the beginning of certain new months. It is
considered very meaningful to recite these prayers together with a congregation.




Winter Term

7702

2013/2014 »7ywn—3”¥WN

Please note:

*We do not accept new students between Purim and the Iyar term.
**Due to unforeseen circumstances, changes can occur during the year.

Sunday, Oct. 6" nen’a | 11:00 — 2:00: Scheduling for new term
7:30pm: Dinner and orientation with
Rebbetzin Weinberg.

Monday, Oct. 7" pwn 3 | Start of Winter Term 3702

Monday, Nov. 25" 170333 | Chanuka Party

Sunday, Dec. 1% — -1703 ‘1> | Chanuka vacation

Thursday, Dec. 5™ nav 3

Sunday, Dec. 8" nav ' | Regular classes resume

Friday, Dec 13" nav ” | Fast of Asara B’Teves

Monday, March 10™ | '375%'n | PURIM PARTY IN EVENING

Thursday, Mar. 13™ TIXX* | Fast of Esther

(B7p712) Program from 10:00am-1:00pm

Sunday, March 16" IR "3 | Purim all around the world (besides
Jerusalem). No classes.

Monday, March 17 IR | Purim in Jerusalem — Megilla reading together
on Sunday night and Monday morning

Tuesday, March 18" IR 10 | Start of special Pre-Pesach Program
(The program includes Halacha, Haggada and
philosophy classes, practical experience of
Pesach cleaning, and more.)

Monday, March 31* 7R3 | Yom Kippur Katan Prayers*
Advisable and recommended to attend services.
Please contact Mrs. Lasker at 02-537-2257 for more info.

Monday, April 7" 10217 | Last day of Pre-Pesach program
9:00pm — Meeting with Rebbetzin Weinberg
in school.

Tuesday, April 8" — 1’;‘:,':&'” Pesach holiday break

Thursday, May 1*

* Special prayers said together in Shul the day before the beginning of certain new months




Summer Term 2013/2014

7702
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*Due to unforeseen circumstances, changes can occur during the year.

Sunday, May 4" R 10:30 — 2:00: Scheduling for new term
7:30pm: Dinner and orientation with
Rebbitzen Weinberg. ALL students must be
present.

Monday, May 5" X7 | Start of Summer Term 5702

Sunday, May 18" XM | Lag Ba'omer — Day off

Thursday, May 29™ 1”R‘D1 | Yom Kippur Katan Prayers*
Advisable and recommended to attend services.
Please contact Mrs. Lasker at 02-537-2257 for more info.

Monday, June 2" 07 | Shavuos Preparation
Afternoon classes cancelled

Tuesday night, —ro R P?

June 3" — Wednesday, Shavuos

June 4™ (for those keeping non

one day) Special program

Thursday, June 5° o | Students celebrate together

(for those keeping two days) e

Tuesday, July 15" "an ‘e | Fast of the 17" Tammuz
Classes between 10:00-1:00pm

Sunday, August 3" ax 1 | Last day of term

Monday night, August -n>% | Tisha B’av fast day together.

4™ — Tuesday, August K Y

Sth

Wednesday, August 6™ —3ax” | Summer Break

— Tuesday, August 26" 287

Tuesday, August 26™ 38> | Yom Kippur Katan Prayers*
Advisable and recommended to attend services.
Please contact Mrs. Lasker at 02-537-2257 for more info.

Wednesday, August 71288 | 10:00 — 1:30: Scheduling for new term

27" 7:30pm: Dinner and orientation with
Rebbetzin Weinberg. ALL students must be
present.

Thursday, August 28" 72% 2 | Start of new Term 9703

* Special prayers said together in Shul the day before the beginning of certain new months
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